MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - November 24, 2025 - Race 2

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR REGISTERED OHIO BRED MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 Ibs. (S)
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Altissimo - 1:08.63 - December 27, 2017)

Purse: $31,800
Includes: $7,500 OTF - Ohio Thoroughbred Fund
Available Money: $31,800

Value of Race: $31,800 1st $19,080, 2nd $6,360, 3rd $3,180, 4th $1,590, 5th $318, 6th $318, 7th $318, 8th $318, 9th $318

Weather: Cloudy, 49° Track: Fast
Off at: 12:49 Start: Good for all except 5,6 Timing Method:

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

250ct25 "MVR® 7 Tom's Avatar (Bowen, Rocco)

6Nov25 SMVR® 2 Wisley (Vigil, Noel)

6Nov25 SMVR? 4  Leavetheninetynine (Rivera, Luis)
250c¢t25 "MVR’ 6  Lucky for Life (Barbaran, Erik)

6Nov25 MVR® 3 Spark One Up (Toledo, Jevian)
230ct25 *"MVR? 5  Unbridled O'Brien (Diaz, Angel)
230ct25 *MVR® 8  Jolly Mon (Salazar Becerra, Fernando)
--- 1 O G Mr. Brightside (Bracho, Jose)
230ct25 "MVRM 9  Withoutanymalice (Batista, Luis)

Fractional Times: 22.86 46.79 1:00.22
Split Times: (23:93) (13:43) (13:90)
Run-Up: 10 feet

Winner:
Breeder: Blazing Meadows Farm, LLC & WinStarFarm, LLC
Owner: Blazing Meadows Farm LLC and Hamm, Shane
Trainer: Hamm, Timothy

Total WPS Pool: $28,368

Pgm Horse Win Place Show
7  Tom's Avatar 6.40 4.60 3.20
2 Wisley 13.60 5.60
4 Leavetheninetynine 5.80

Electronic

Wgt M/E

122 bf
122
122
122
122
122
122
122
122

o ' T ocococo !

PP

© R 00U wo NN
P ONUOODMO-NW

Final Time: 1:14.12

Wager Type

$2.00 Daily Double

$2.00 Exacta
$0.10 Superfecta
$0.50 Trifecta

Start

1/4
3Head

53

9

71 1/2
11 1/2
22

62
8Head
4Head

1/2
41/2

9

71 1/2
lHead

21 12

8Head
5Head

Winning Numbers

4-7
7-2
7-2-4-6
7-2-4

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Str
1Head

61/2
4Head

2Head

81 1/2

Payoff
28.40
79.00
63.92
91.55

Fin
lNeck
21 1/12
31

42 1/4
5Neck
61 3/4
77

81

9

Tom's Avatar, Bay Gelding, by Tom's d'Etat out of Valley of Mo'ara, by Overanalyze. Foaled Mar 10, 2023 in Ohio.

Pgm Horse Name

Tom's Avatar
Wisley

~

Lucky for Life
Spark One Up

Jolly Mon

©O© P 00U wo N

Leavetheninetynine

Unbridled O'Brien

O G Mr. Brightside
Withoutanymalice

Start

P ONUO DO W

1/4 1/2
33 1/2 31 1/2
53 3/4 45 1/2
910 1/4 98 3/4
78 3/4 77 1/4
11 1/2 1Head
21 1/2 2Head
66 3/4 66 1/4
810 1/4 88 3/4
43 12 56

Str

1Head
51 1/4
63 1/4
41 1/4
3Head
2Head
73 3/4
85 3/4
97 1/4

EQUIBASE

Vv

Odds

2.20*
17.90
19.10
3.30
7.80
3.00
12.10
6.70
62.10

Pool
8,290
23,230
10,085
14,072

ideo Race Repla;

Comments

3pl/4, 5p upr, held on
rail, tip6p str,ran on
3p, fan 7p lane, rally
bmpd st, 2-3p, stay on
2p, fought on, wkn1/16
brk out,3-4p,yield1/8
off pace 3-5p, no bid
wellback rail, no bid
stalk3p early, retreat

Trainers: 7 - Hamm, Timothy; 2 - Zielinski, Richard; 4 - Radosevich, Jeffrey; 6 - Gorham, Robert; 3 - Farrior, Anthony; 5 - Calderon, Ivan; 8 - Gorham,

Robert; 1 - Meyers, Shane; 9 - Bernardini, Jay

Owners:

7 - Blazing Meadows Farm LLC and Hamm, Shane; 2 - Lavrich, Nancy and Zielinski, Ronald; 4 - Thomson, Dustin J. and Caldwell, Paige; 6 -

Mast Thoroughbreds LLC; 3 - Ultra Championship Racing LLC; 5 - Valls Thoroughbreds LLC; 8 - Mast Thoroughbreds LLC; 1 - O. G.
Thoroughbreds and Keys to Riches Stable LLC; 9 -Wesley Singleton;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

TOM'S AVATAR chased in the two path, was ridden in the three path around the turn, took aim in the five path at the top of the lane, kicked on to take a
narrow lead passing the furlong grounds, and held off a late charging outer foe. WISLEY tracked from the rail, was driven around the turn, angled out to the
six path at the top of the stretch, and ran on for place. LEAVETHENINETYNINE trailed in the three path, was ridden around the turn, fanned out to the
seven path at the top of the lane, and rallied late for show. LUCKY FOR LIFE got bumped by an inner foe at the start, was wellback in the two path, driven
around the turn, and stayed on from the three path down the stretch. SPARK ONE UP set the pace in the two path, was coaxed along around the turn, lost
the lead at the top of the lane, and fought on before weakening around the sixteenth. UNBRIDLED O'BRIEN broke out and bumped an outer foe, pressed in
the three path, took the lead while being roused from the four path into the stretch, but yielded in the final furlong. JOLLY MON raced off the pace in the
three path, was driven into the turn, swung from the five path into the lane, but made no closing bid. O G MR. BRIGHTSIDE was wellback along the rail and
did not threaten. WITHOUTANYMALICE stalked in the three path early but retreated.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=MVR&CY=USA&DATE=11/24/2025&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=MVR&CY=USA&DATE=11/24/2025&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

