## MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - November 24, 2025 - Race 2

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR REGISTERED OHIO BRED MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 lbs. (S)

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Altissimo - 1:08.63 - December 27, 2017)

Purse: \$31,800

Includes: \$7,500 OTF - Ohio Thoroughbred Fund

Available Money: \$31,800

Value of Race: \$31,800 1st \$19,080, 2nd \$6,360, 3rd \$3,180, 4th \$1,590, 5th \$318, 6th \$318, 7th \$318, 8th \$318, 9th \$318

Weather: Cloudy, 49° Track: Fast

Off at: 12:49 Start: Good for all except 5,6 Timing Method: Electronic



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
25Oct25 <sup>7</sup> MVR <sup>5</sup>	7	Tom's Avatar (Bowen, Rocco)	122	bf	7	3	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>4</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Neck</sup>	2.20*	3p1/4, 5p upr, held on
6Nov25 5MVR3	2	Wisley (Vigil, Noel)	122		2	7	5 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	17.90	rail, tip6p str,ran on
6Nov25 5MVR2	4	Leavetheninetynine (Rivera, Luis)	122	b	4	8	9	9	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	19.10	3p, fan 7p lane, rally
25Oct25 <sup>7</sup> MVR <sup>7</sup>	6	Lucky for Life (Barbaran, Erik)	122	b	6	4	7 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	7 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup> 1/4	3.30	bmpd st, 2-3p, stay on
6Nov25 5MVR6	3	Spark One Up (Toledo, Jevian)	122	b	3	6	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>Neck</sup>	7.80	2p, fought on, wkn1/16
23Oct25 5MVR2	5	Unbridled O'Brien (Diaz, Angel)	122	b	5	5	2 <sup>2</sup>	21 1/2	2 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	3.00	brk out,3-4p,yield1/8
23Oct25 5MVR5	8	Jolly Mon (Salazar Becerra, Fernando)	122	b	8	2	6 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>1</sup>	7 <sup>2</sup>	7 <sup>7</sup>	12.10	off pace 3-5p, no bid
	1	O G Mr. Brightside (Bracho, Jose)	122		1	9	8 <sup>Head</sup>	8 <sup>Head</sup>	8 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>1</sup>	6.70	wellback rail, no bid
23Oct25 5MVR11	9	Withoutanymalice (Batista Luis)	122	h	9	1	⊿Head	<sub>5</sub> Head	9	9	62 10	stalk3n early retreat

Final Time: 1:14.12

Fractional Times: 22.86 46.79 1:00.22

Run-Up: 10 feet

**Split Times:** (23:93) (13:43) (13:90)

Winner: Tom's Avatar, Bay Gelding, by Tom's d'Etat out of Valley of Mo'ara, by Overanalyze. Foaled Mar 10, 2023 in Ohio.

Breeder: Blazing Meadows Farm, LLC & WinStarFarm, LLC Owner: Blazing Meadows Farm LLC and Hamm, Shane

Trainer: Hamm, Timothy

Total WPS Pool: \$28,368

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
7	Tom's Avatar	6.40	4.60	3.20	\$2.00 Daily Double	4-7	28.40	8,290
2	Wisley		13.60	5.60	\$2.00 Exacta	7-2	79.00	23,230
4	Leavetheninetynine			5.80	\$0.10 Superfecta	7-2-4-6	63.92	10,085
	-				\$0.50 Trifecta	7-2-4	91.55	14,072

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

r dot i orioimanoo italiimig zino i roviov										
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin				
7	Tom's Avatar	3	3 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Neck</sup>				
2	Wisley	7	5 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	4 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	2 <sup>Neck</sup>				
4	Leavetheninetynine	8	9 <sup>10 1/4</sup>	9 <sup>8 3/4</sup>	6 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	3 <sup>1 3/4</sup>				
6	Lucky for Life	4	78 3/4	7 <sup>7</sup> 1/4	4 <sup>1</sup> 1/4	4 <sup>2</sup> 3/4				
3	Spark One Up	6	1 1/2	1 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>5</sup>				
5	Unbridled O'Brien	5	21 1/2	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>5</sup> 1/4				
8	Jolly Mon	2	6 <sup>6 3/4</sup>	6 <sup>6</sup> 1/4	7 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	7 <sup>7</sup>				
1	O G Mr. Brightside	9	8 <sup>10 1/4</sup>	8 <sup>8 3/4</sup>	8 <sup>5 3/4</sup>	8 <sup>14</sup>				
9	Withoutanymalice	1	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>6</sup>	9 <sup>7 1/4</sup>	9 <sup>15</sup>				

Trainers: 7 - Hamm, Timothy; 2 - Zielinski, Richard; 4 - Radosevich, Jeffrey; 6 - Gorham, Robert; 3 - Farrior, Anthony; 5 - Calderon, Ivan; 8 - Gorham,

Robert; 1 - Meyers, Shane; 9 - Bernardini, Jay

Owners: 7 - Blazing Meadows Farm LLC and Hamm, Shane; 2 - Lavrich, Nancy and Zielinski, Ronald; 4 - Thomson, Dustin J. and Caldwell, Paige; 6 -

Mast Thoroughbreds LLC; 3 - Ultra Championship Racing LLC; 5 - Valls Thoroughbreds LLC; 8 - Mast Thoroughbreds LLC; 1 - O. G.

Thoroughbreds and Keys to Riches Stable LLC; 9 -Wesley Singleton;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

TOM'S AVATAR chased in the two path, was ridden in the three path around the turn, took aim in the five path at the top of the lane, kicked on to take a narrow lead passing the furlong grounds, and held off a late charging outer foe. WISLEY tracked from the rail, was driven around the turn, angled out to the six path at the top of the stretch, and ran on for place. LEAVETHENINETYNINE trailed in the three path, was ridden around the turn, fanned out to the seven path at the top of the lane, and rallied late for show. LUCKY FOR LIFE got bumped by an inner foe at the start, was wellback in the two path, driven around the turn, and stayed on from the three path down the stretch. SPARK ONE UP set the pace in the two path, was coaxed along around the turn, lost the lead at the top of the lane, and fought on before weakening around the sixteenth. UNBRIDLED O'BRIEN broke out and bumped an outer foe, pressed in the three path, took the lead while being roused from the four path into the stretch, but yielded in the final furlong. JOLLY MON raced off the pace in the three path, was driven into the turn, swung from the five path into the lane, but made no closing bid. O G MR. BRIGHTSIDE was wellback along the rail and did not threaten. WITHOUTANYMALICE stalked in the three path early but retreated.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.